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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Flamboro Downs  

Date     Thursday, September 12, 2024 Post Time  18:35 

Weather   22C clear Wind: ESE 8-14km/hr 

Track Condition Fast  

Number of Races 9 Qualifying races   Total Entries  74 

Mutual Handle $ 174,865 

Official Veterinarian      Dr. Patrick Meyers 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Kelly Counsell Craig Walker  Lawrence Hughes 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

 

Office:  

Blossom Onthebeach was scratched in R7 due to transportation issues. This horse was added to 
the Judges list and trainer C. McQueen is required to produce a repair receipt to be removed from 
the list before racing this horse at Hiawatha on Saturday, September 14. 

Austin Sorrie was issued a $100 monetary penalty for a pylon violation from R4 on Tuesday, 
September 10. Violation of AGCO rule 18.08.02 (c). Ruling #2827431. 

Tyler Moore was excused from his one drive in the first race. 

 

Races:  

R1 – Reviewed the break of #1 Allstar Finest (J. Harris, 9th) in the first turn. No violations. #1 
finished with broken equipment (shoe). #2 Eyes on the Prize requires a negative Coggins test 
before the next start. Trainer Patrick Bissett was notified. 

R2 – Clear. 

R3 - #2 Stonebridge Pheme (P. MacKenzie, 6th) was away slow and post-race was put on the Vet 
List short-term lame. 

R4 – Reviewed pylons in the first turn and in the last turn on #1 All Bets On Red (J. Ryan, 2nd). In 
both instances the horse was inside only one pylon. No violation. 

R5 – INQUIRY - #2 Hottubpoppinbubbly (D. Thiessen) made a break in stride before the start 
causing interference to #3 Chocolateforlunch (J.Harris). #2 was inside the fair start pole, and #3 
was refunded for an unfair start ($2,961). https://youtu.be/39_kgc63i-w  
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R6 - #1 Blackcreek Rosebud (D Thiessen, 8th) made a break in stride at the quarter mile, causing 
interference to #2 Fashion Forward (A Haughan, 2nd) and #8 Rmissashlee (S Coulter, 7th). No 
placing required. 

R7 – Clear. 

R8 – Clear. 

R9 - Clear 

 

Claim:  
 
R6 – SIRI SEELSTER (1) $12,000 – Ow - Darryl Kaplan, Roy E. Sproxton, Harbhajan Singh 
Dhillon, Tr - Jim Ellis 


